2014 Semi-annual Report of Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited.

 29

Executed

timely or

not?

Yes

XI. Particulars about engagement and disengagement of CPAs firm

Whether the semi-annual financial report had been audited?

□ Yes √ No

XII. Punishment and Rectification

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

There was no any punishment and rectification of the Company in the reporting period.

XIII. Reveal of the delisting risks of illegal or violation

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

There was no any delisting risk of illegal or violation of the Company in the reporting period.

XIV. Explanation about other significant matters

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

There was no any other significant matter needed to be explained in the reporting period.

2014 Semi-annual Report of Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited.

 30

Section VI. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about

Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

Issuance

of new

shares

Bonus

share

Capitalizat

ion of

public

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n (%))

I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium
3,689,890 0.58% 1,000 1,000 3,690,890 0.58%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal

person

 shares

3. Other domestic shares 3,689,890 0.58% 1,000 1,000 3,690,890 0.58%

Including: Shares held by

domestic legal persons
3,686,890 0.58%  3,686,890 0.58%

Shares held by domestic

individuals
3,000 1,000 1,000 4,000

4. Shares held by

overseas shareholders

Including: Shares held by

overseas legal persons

Shares held by overseas

individuals

II. Shares not subject to

trading moratorium
628,797,874 99.42% -1,000 -1,000 628,796,874 99.42%

1. Ordinary shares

denominated in RMB
437,762,002 69.21% -1,000 -1,000 437,761,002 69.21%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
191,035,872 30.20%  191,035,872 30.20%

3. Overseas listed foreign

2014 Semi-annual Report of Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited.

 31

shares

4. Other

III. Total of shares 632,487,764 100.00%  632,487,764 100.00%

Reasons for changes in share

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Transfers in share changes

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Influence of share changes towards financial indexes in the latest year and latest period such as basic EPS and diluted EPS, and net

assets per share belonging to shareholder with ordinary share

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Other contents that the Company thinks necessary or is asked by securities regulators to be disclosed

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Explanation of the changes in the sum of the shares and the structure of the shareholders and the structure of the assets as well as the